Based on assessments by Company management, the Company’s exposure to credit risk as of December 31, 2019 is immaterial (see Note 3b). The activities of the Company expose it
to market risk, primarily as a result of currency risk.

The Company’s Finance Department is responsible for carrying out risk management activities in accordance with policies approved by its Board of Directors. In this regard, the
Finance Department identifies, defines and assesses financial risks in close cooperation with other Company departments. The Board of Directors provides written guidelines for
overall risk management, as well as written policies dealing with specific areas, such as exchange rate risk, interest rate risk, credit risk, use of financial instruments and investment of
excess cash.

The Company’s activities are partly denominated in non-dollar currencies (primarily the New Israeli Shekel, or “NIS,” and the Euro), which exposes the Company to risks
resulting from changes in exchange rates.

The effect of fluctuations in various exchange rates on the Company’s income and equity is as follows:

The Company also maintains cash and cash equivalent balances in other currencies in amounts that are not material.

F - 19

a. Market risk

1) Concentration of currency risk

   December 31, 2019
   Income (loss)   Value on   Income (loss)

Sensitive instrument   10% increase   5% increase   balance sheet   5% decrease   10% decrease
   in USD thousands
NIS-linked balances:

Cash and cash equivalents   (53)   (28)   583   65   31
Other receivables   (56)   (29)   613   68   32
Trade payables   227   119   (2,501)   (278)   (132)
Other payables   71   37   (780)   (87)   (41)

Total NIS-linked balances   189   99   (2,085)   (232)   (110)

Euro-linked trade payables   (168)   (88)   (1,851)   206   97
Total   21   11   (3,936)   (26)   (13)

   December 31, 2018
   Income (loss)   Value on   Income (loss)

Sensitive instrument   10% increase   5% increase   balance sheet   5% decrease   10% decrease
   in USD thousands
NIS-linked balances:

Cash and cash equivalents   (64)   (33)   699   37   78
Other receivables   (45)   (23)   491   26   55
Trade payables   73   38   (807)   (42)   (90)
Other payables   57   30   (632)   (33)   (70)

Total NIS-linked balances   21   12   (249)   (12)   (27)

Euro-linked trade payables   (177)   (93)   (453)   102   216
Total   (156)   (81)   (702)   90   189

BioLineRx Ltd.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTE 3 – FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (cont.)

Set forth below is certain data regarding dollar exchange rates:

Set forth below is information on the linkage of monetary items:

F - 20

 a. Market risk (cont.)

 1) Concentration of currency risk (cont.)

Exchange rate
of NIS per $1

Exchange rate
of Euro per $1

As of December 31:
   2017   3.467   0.835

2018   3.748   0.873
2019   3.456   0.891

Percentage increase (decrease) in USD exchange rate: